
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080074-2025 

Tender

NDC0068-25 - Lynmouth Esplanade Cliff Stabilisation

North Devon District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-080074
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ef7e 
Published 5 December 2025, 11:37am

Scope 

Reference

NDC0068-25

Description

Repairs and maintenance to existing rockfall mitigation measures.

Cutting back vegetation and scalin gof loose rock from the cliff face.

Installation of a new new netting revetment to the cliff face

Total value (estimated)

£54,000 excluding VAT

£64,800 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080074-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080074-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

16 February 2026 to 31 March 2026

1 month, 13 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKK - South West (England)

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 



Page 3 to 4

Enquiry deadline

17 December 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

7 January 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

4.3 The contract award decision will be made based on price.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 4 to 4

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert?advertId=9ec7b4c6-cdd1-f011-813a-005056b64545

Contracting authority 

North Devon District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXPM-6449-VBVN

Lynton House, Commercial Road

Barnstaple

EX31 1DG

United Kingdom

Email: supplyingndc@northdevon.gov.uk

Region: UKK43 - Devon CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=9ec7b4c6-cdd1-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=9ec7b4c6-cdd1-f011-813a-005056b64545
mailto:supplyingndc@northdevon.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=9ec7b4c6-cdd1-f011-813a-005056b64545

	Contracting authority
	North Devon District Council


		2026-02-23T18:04:33+0000
	TCPDF




